
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Government of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 

Ministry of Highways 
Central Expressway Project-Section II 

 Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 

Procurement of Vehicles and Machinery and Equipment  
for the Operation of Central Expressway - Section II 

CONTRACT NO.: MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01 
The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee of Ministry of Highways, now invites sealed bids from 
eligible and qualified bidders for the Procurement of Vehicles and Machinery and Equipment listed 
below for Operation of Central Expressway-Section II.  

Item/
Lot 
No 

Item Description / Category Qty Sub Contract Number Bid Security     
Amount (Rs.) 

1 Traffic Management Vehicle 03 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-A  900,000.00 
2 Variable Message Sign Board Vehicle 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-B  400,000.00 
3 Ambulance 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-C  200,000.00 
4 Police Motor Cycles 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-D  60,000.00 
5 Police Vehicle 02 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-E  400,000.00 
6 Arial Work Platform Trucks 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-F  400,000.00 
7 Telescopic Boom Crane Truck 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-G  300,000.00 
8 Pavement Cleaning Vehicle  

(Truck Mounted Road Sweeper) 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-H  600,000.00 

9 Highway Cleaning Water Truck 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-I  600,000.00 
10 Fire and Rescue Truck 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-J  900,000.00 
11 Towing Truck 01 MOH/RDA/CEP-II/VME/2021/01-K  600,000.00 

Bidder shall be accredited local agent to the Manufacturer in abroad and have the facilities for maintenance 
and after sales services.  
Interested eligible bidders can inspect the Bidding Documents from 15/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 between 10.00 
a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on any working day at the Office of Project Director-Central Expressway -Section II 
located at 3rd Floor, Wing 1, “Sethripaya”, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka.  
Complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased from 15/02/2021 to 25/02/2021 
between 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on any working day from the Office of Project Director –Central 
Expressway-Section II located at 3rd Floor, Wing 1, “Sethripaya”, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka, upon 
payment of bid document fee of Sri Lankan Rupees 35,000.00 paid in cash. The bidding document will not 
be mailed. 
A pre-bid meeting will be held on 01/03/2021 at 2.00 p.m at the Office of Project Director –Central 
Expressway-Section II, located at the above address. Maximum of two (02) representatives from 
each organization will be permitted to attend the pre-bid meeting 
Bids must be submitted in duplicate to the Procurement Division of Ministry of Highways, 7th 
Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, #216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Koswatta, 
Battaramulla, Sri Lanka, on or before 2.00 p.m on 08/03/2021. Late bids will be rejected.  
Bids will be opened immediately after closing of submission of bids in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend in person at the Ministry of Highways, 7th floor “Maganeguma 
Mahamedura”, #216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Koswatta, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka. All bids 
must be accompanied by individual bid security for each item valid for 119 Days from the date of closing of 
Submission of bid for the amount indicated above. 
Any further information shall be obtained from the Project Director-Central Expressway-Section II over the 
telephone on 011-2885202/011-2868563. 

Chairman-Ministry Procurement Committee 
Ministry of Highways 

8th Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura” 
#216, Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha 
Koswatta, Battaramulla, Sri Lanka. 

 


